










Year Begins Anew 
On August 27, 1 984, at 8:30 the 
clock started winding down the 
1 984- 1 985 school year. 

The first day of school brought in 
the new freshmen and reunited old 
friends after the summer vacation. 

This year was important to the sen­
iors as it was their last year to par­
ticipate in school activities. 

On May 29, 1 985, the clock 
stopped. Seniors were set free, 
while freshmen, sophomores, and 
juniors were done for a summer 
break. 

2 /0pemng/ Table Of Contents 



Addition 
Completed 
Last fall, a new addition to the high 
school was completed. 

This project included classrooms for 
grade students, a gymnasium for 
athletic activities, classroom and 
shop areas for agriculture and in­
dustrial arts, a commumty center, 
and offices for the administration 
and National Guard. 

Christmas vacation found grade stu­
dents and their teachers mov�ng 
into their new rooms and athletic 
teams beg�nning to use the gym. 

TOP A v1ew of the new add11Jon as seen 
through the wmdows 1n the wal way that 
jo1ns the two bu ld1ngs 

FAR LEFT Amy Ooyle and Paul Hess return 
to the h1gh school from an Ag class, wh1ch 1s 
m the new w1ng 

ABOVE: Amy D • Mr. Oewayne S1ebrasse. 
Jenn1fer Lo1seau, Bryan Dy ·stra and Paul 
Barthel are getting accustomed to the1r new 
classroom The agncultura students. also. 
have a shop area 1n wh1ch they work on pro­
Jects, such as, weld1ng. small motor repair, 
etc 

LEFT: Paul B spray pa1nts a feeder base for 
a class ass1gnment 

Add liOn 3 



Students Show Wishes 
In ''Mock" Election 

Tuesday, November 6, 1 984, not 
only brought adults to the local vo­
ting booths; but, it, also, gave FHS 
students a chance to vote for their 
favorite candidates. 

kota. The Reagan I Bush ticket won 
over the Mondale I Ferraro ticket; 
Larry Pressler defeated George 
Cunningham: and, Tom Daschel de­
feated Dale Bell. 

The government class handled a 
"mock" election with sample bal­
lots and counted them to tabulate 
the results. 

Of the three initiated measures to be 
voted on, two were turned down 
and one passed. The two topics, nu­
clear freeze and having a nuclear 
waste dump 1n South Dakota, were 
defeated while the issue of starting 
school after Labor Day passed. 

The final results were found to be 
the same as those across South Da-

4 I Elect1ons 

TOP; Lon May cons1ders her cho1ces before 
mak1ng a f1nal deciSIOn on her sample ballot 

MIDDLE RIGHT Bnan Green. Genann Hea­
dnck. and Dan Heyduk set up the matenals 
needed to run the "mock" elect1on for the 
student body The government class handled 
the ent1re electiOn. 

ABOVE Debb1 Duffert, Mae R1ce, T1m Schip­
per, and Juhe Schatz count and tabulate the 
ballots at the end of the day's election. 

RIGHT Frode Lllerovde reads the ballot be­
fore mak1ng h1s selections 



TOP RIGHT The clock shows 9 00 o'clock. 
wh1ch IS m1d·way through f1rst penod 1n the 
mornmg 

TOP LEFT Jolene Hallauer. Sue Sch fel­
bem. and Tab Peper f1nd extra t1me to VISJI at 
the end of the class hour 

LEFT Karla R1ce works at her homework, 
wh l • also, takmg a rest 

ABOVE Troy Olson, Joey Gralmg Jerry 
Pray. and Roger Svendsen are on the1r lunch 
break 

Student Ltle/5 



Extra Money Provides 
For Special Needs 

During the year, many high school 
students held part-time jobs to earn 
money for college, special wants, or 
weekend activities. 

Some held these jobs in the summer 
months, as well, at such places as 

TOP; She1la Wenge takes out an order to a 
wa1t1ng customer at the Coffee Shop. 

MIDDLE RIGHT Beth Lang pages through a 
catalog at Urbans to help a customer f1nd an 
1tem. 

6 JOb 

ABOVE: Carry1ng out grocenes IS part of 
Scott Delaney's JOb at Paul's Surf1ne. 

RIGHT· Karla R•ce keeps busy at Rexal by 
pnc•ng tlems to be stocked on the shelves. 

The Spot, swimming pool, Rexal, 
cafes, grocery stores, Riverview 
Manor, and other area businesses. 

Students worked at these jobs after 
school and on weekends. 



TOP LEFT Pncing frozen foods at the Trad­
ong Post 1S one of Ed Eoch's JObs 

TOP RIGHT. Shelly Krantz carnes a tray of 
Silverware bac to the kitchen at the Coffee 
Shop 

ABOVE RIGHT. Jenn1fer Lo•seau dosplays for 
a customer the latest 1n shoe styles at Lon­
da's 

ABOVE· Ma 1n9 the soup for the day at the 
Coffee Shop 1s L1sa Jewett .  

LEFT Jean ne Flatten furnishes the d•shes 1n 
the k1tchen at R1vervoew Manor. 

Jobs/7 



Field Work, Livestock 
Keep Students Busy 

Many students had part-time jobs 
helping local farmers. This included 
f1eld work plus chores. 

Fall harvesting was a busy time be­
cause combining had to be done 

TOP· Rochard Hagel chec s over the feedlot 
of hos fat cattle to see of they need any water 
or feed 

ABOVE Tab Peper goes over hiS Chisel plow 
before going to the foeld 

FAR RIGHT Bill Parsley unloads a traoler of 
corn before returnong to the foeld to pock up 
another load from the combonong crew 

RIGHT Steve Johnson fills up hos tractor woth 
gas so he can contonue woth his harvestong 
chores 

8/Jobs 

before the first snowfall. 

Springtime started a new season of 
working the land (discing and plow­
ing) and planting crops Along with 
the fieldwork, animals had to be fed, 
watered, and kept healthy. 



Homework 
Set Aside 
Students had a break from home­
work on Wednesday nights, which 
was set astde for church activities. 

Youth groups sponsored fund rats­
ers throughout the year, such as car 
washes, pancake feeds, and bake 
sales to pay for swimmmg and roller 

skatmg parties, movies at lock-Ins, 
and rallies. 

The groups not only held money 
raisers, but, also, got together with 
other groups for pot-luck suppers 
and hay rides in the fall. 

TOP Troy Chnstensen scramb es some eggs 
for a brea fast that the MethodiSt youth 
group held 

ABOVE Mary E•kme1 r and Aaron Sm1th pre­
pare pancakes for a Pancake Feed that thelf 
youth group held to raiSe money lor 1ts 
group's acll 11 es. 

LEFT Jell We•gel, Chns Z1ebarth. and Amy 
Ludeman pa1nt a ra�nbow on a classroom 
wall at the Presbytenan church 

Church /9 



Halls, Lunchroom 

Places To Mingle 
The halls served many different pur­
poses. These purposes included a 
place to take shelter during tornado 
drills, a place to escape between 
classes, a place to visit and mingle 
with classmates and friends, and a 
place to run and exercise when the 
weather outside was unbearable. 

TOP Dan Heydu and Rochelle Hagel are 
"relaxing" 1n the library before go1ng to gov­
ernment class 

MIDDLE RIGHT Todd Rose Larry Kotan, 
M1ke Ba1 ey, Russell Golder. Tab Peper, J1m 
Cochran. Frode L llerovde s1t at the1r regular 
tab e for lunch. Andrea Nussbaum IS keep1ng 
an eye on th•ngs to see 1f anything d1fferent 

10/ Halls 

The lunchroom was used for study 
halls as well as for eating. It was a 
place to sit and gossip with friends. 

Also, when school dances were 
held, except for the Prom, this was 
the place "where the action was." 

will happen 

ABOVE Kathy Gageby and Kns!l Wentworth 
seem to be "studying hard" 1n the library 

RIGHT Bnan Dykstra and Steve Emler wa1t 
by the Home Ec room to be excused !rom 
lunch break 



TOP LEFT Sue Sch1efelbe1n and Rochelle 
Hagel relax dunng the�r lunch break. 

TOP RIGHT· Melan1e Graf1ng and Juhe 
Schatz prepare to eat the1r noon lunch 

ABOVE RIGHT· Dana Wentworth, front 
wal s down the hall to her next class. wh1 e 
Amy Petersen, back, gathers boo s from her 
locker for her next class. 

LEFT. R1chard Hagel appears surpnsed by 
the appearance of the school photographer 
1n the study hall. 

Lunch Room/ 1 1  



12/4·H 

Projects 

Recognized 
Students in 4-H worked with their 
projects all year. 

During Achievement Days held in 
August, an individual's efforts were 
recognized and rewarded. Many re­
ceived purple ribbons for their pro­
jects and this entitled them to at­
tend the State Fair in Huron. 

Individuals, also, became involved in 
group activities, such as, caroling, 
skating, and holiday parties. 

TOP Roberta Iverson presents her an•mal 
before the JUdges at Ach1evement Days. 
WhiCh IS held In August 

ABOVE Lisa Jepsen opens her Chnstmas 
present that she rece1ved 1n a g•ft exchange 
by her 4·H group 

MIDDLE RIGHT Debb1 Duffert relaxes after 
eat1ng lunch •n the extens1on center follow•ng 
a group actiVIty of her 4·H Chapter 

RIGHT Kelhe Thomas smiles for the JUdges 
while show1ng off her pnze ammal 



TOP LEFT. The clock IS set to beg1n the 
second hour of classes and for those stu­
dents attendmg mulll-d1stnct classes to beg1n 
the1r bus rid 

TOP RIGHT Scott Ekern stud1es about 
graph1cs In lndustnal Arts. 

LEFT Lew Sherman. Steve Void, En Thlel­
sen. Dan Heyduk, and Mr Ke1th Burns pre­

pare to shoot a cannon for a PhySics pro1ect 

ABOVE· M1ke Leraas. Tyler Waxdahl, M1ke 
Hammer, and Tom Th1es listen to a lecture 10 
BIOlogy. 

Curnculum/ 13 



Vocational Areas Allow 
Look At Future Careers 

On-the-job training was a part of the 
multi-district classes. Students, who 
attended, choose classes in health 
occupations, business, electronics, 
sales and services, building and 
trades, or mechanics. 

Vocational courses offered in the 
business area were typing, short­
hand, and bookkeeping. Students 
worked on the basics as well as on 
improvement of skills from previous 

TOP Kyle Johnston concentrates on the 
keyboard of h1s computer Computers are 
used lor word process1ng 

MIDDLE RIGHT Scott Delaney l1n1shes 
cleamng up a gas tan 1n the mulll-dtstnct 
class, Auto Mechantcs 

ABOVE June Utech corrects an error that 
she had made on a typtng aSSignment 

FAR RIGHT Davtd Knngen works on an elec­
tncal protect at the multt school 

RIGHT Shawn Cranston IS at her desk 1n the 
multi class, Busmess Educatton 

1 4/ Curnculum 

courses. 

Computer classes, open to juniors 
and seniors, dealt with Applesoft 
"basic" language with the primary 

aim of becoming "computer liter­
ate." 

Beginning and advanced industrial 
art students spent their time drafting 
or constructing projects in the shop 
area. 



TOP Mr Oewayne S1ebrasse rev1ews a test 
1n Ag w1th Steve Ziebarth and Chad Hahn 

ABOV Gathenng mgred1ents for a Home 
Ec cookmg lab are Amy lud man and Au­
drey Jorg nsen 

LEFT Leah Sch1pper 1rons a p1ece of mateo­
a I for her Home Ec. I sew1ng prOJect 

Practical 
Skills 
Improved 
Students in agricultural classes 
practiced farm1ng on a test plot out­
side of town and worked on improv­
Ing their sk1lls in JUdging livestock, 
crops, etc. 

Sewing, cooking, studying child de­
velopment were some of the activi­
ties that students in home econom­
ICS were chal lenged w1th during the 
year. 

Curnculum/ 1 5 



Math, Science Options 
Four courses in science were open 
to students. They were in the areas 
of chemistry, physics, biology, and 
physical science. 

Freshmen were required to take 
physical sc1ence, wh1le sophomores 
had to fit biology into their curricu­
lum. Chem1stry and physics were 
electives for juniors and seniors. 

General Math and Algebra I were 

TOP Sam Amdahl and Jody Wh1pkey look 
on as Mike Shaeffer adds the f1nallngred,ent 
to a Phys1cal Sc1ence prOJeCt 

ABOVE: Steve Void, Melan1e Graf1ng, Arlin 
Hobb1e, and Dan Heyduk work on several 
expenments 1n Chem1stry II. 

RIGHT: Mane Drapeau and Tena Caulfield 
fmish wnllng the1r results on a B1ology I lab 

16/Curnculum 

taken by the freshmen. 

Geometry, for the sophomores, 
dealt with logical thinking. 

Juniors took Algebra II to expand 
the "real number system." 

Trigonometry, exponents, and lo­
garithums were a few subjects in 
Senior Math. 



Courses 
Give Variety 
Government and Free Enterprise 
were semester courses requ1red of 
sen1ors. who could, also, choose as 
elective courses, Sociology and 
Psychology. 

U.S. History was a required junior 
course. 

The elective class. World History, 
was offered to grades 1 0- 1 2. 

Physical Education was requ1red of 
freshmen and sophomores. 

Chorus, swing chorus, and band 
were electives offered to those who 
were interested 1n music. 

TOP Dave Knngen. Bill Parsley. Tammy 
Benson, Dana Wentwort • John Void and 
T1m McGlone concentrate on the song they 
are practiCing dunng band rehersal 

ABOVE Amy Petersen prepares to shoot the 
puc dunng a hockey match 1n P E class 

FAR LEFT; Tammy Caulf1eld, Emmett East­
man. Carla Fauf ·. Tammy Benson and Clau­
dine Barron ta e a test for U S H1story 

LEFT J1m Cochran rev1ews h1s notes for Psy­
chology 

Curnculum / 1 7  



Curr icula Changes Made 
The language arts curriculum under­
went major changes this year be­
cause the State Board of Education 
changed the requirements for com­
position and literature classes. 

Freshmen and sophomores took 
one semester of Composition I or II. 
Grammar I and Speech I followed in 
the second semester. 

Juniors and seniors had a choice of 

TOP: Beth Hammer and Danny Von Eye work 
on an English ass1gnment 

ABOVE: L1sa Kruger rec1tes her speech to 
get her mne wee test out of the way. 

RIGHT Emmett Eastman. Mane Drapeau, 
Tena Caulfield, far row, and Allan Jorgenson 
and Tnlby Hem1nger. near row, prepare the1r 
speeches for a homework ass1gnment. 

18/Curnculum 

four classes. From these semester 
classes, two composition, one 
American literature, and one elec­
tive were chosen. 

Upon graduation. students were, 
also, required to have two years of a 
foreign language. To meet this re­
quirement. German I and II were of­
fered. 



TOP LEFT· Ten th1rty marks the beg1nn1ng of 
th1rd hour Th1s means lunch w111 be soon 

TOP RIGHT M rs. Marda Olson grabs Lew 
Sherman's hat to pose for the photographer 

LEFT Mrs Sherry Nester, Ms. Gail Swensen, 
M1ss Lynette Worn ldorf, and Jess1e Nester 
have come prepared for a cold football 
game. 

ABOVE Mr J1m McGlone and Mr Roger 
Fodness d01ng the1r Homecom1ng sk1t, ''The 
Great Carnac." 

Faculty/19 



Elected Representatives 
Set Pol icy, Hire Staff 

The school board, elected for three 
year terms, was made up of seven 
members Their responsibilities 
were to make decisions about the 
policies needed to run the school 
and hire the personnel to carry out 
these policies. 

Carrying out school policies, autho-

20/ Adm1n1strat1on 

rizing spending of money by the dis­
trict and planning the budget were a 
few of the responsibilities of the su­
perintendent. 

The business manager I board sec­
retary took notes at board meet­
ings, wrote checks, and kept re­
cords of receipts and expenses. 

TOP: M rs. Emadele Rupe types school pohcy 
on the computer. Mrs. Rupe 1s the ol11ce sec­
retary, who must answer the telephone. wnte 
out lunch t1ckets and absentee shps. put 
grades on permanent records. and send out 
m1d-term reports 

ABOVE: School board members are, back 
row, Mr. Mark McGlone. Mr. Dann Cec1l. Mr. 
Gene Gullickson. and Mr. Sylvan V1gness, su­
penntendent. Front row are Mrs Judy John­
son. Mr. Michael Krantz. Dr. John Thompson. 
Mr. Gary Luttmann. and Mrs Gladys English, 
bus1ne"S manager. 

RIGHT. Mr. John Evans. gu1dance counselor, 
finds college matenals for a student. 



TOP: M rs Shar Quam, secretary/ busoness 
manager of the multo school, as at her des 
where she performs most of her dulles. 

ABOVE: Multi dorector, Mr. Fran Schoen­
felder, as charged woth the responsibility of 
seeang that thongs run smoothly at the Multo­
Dostrict school 

LEFT: Mr. Eldon '"Gus" Barnes. proncapal of 
the high school. and M rs Rupe. offoce secre­
tary, check the attendance report. 

Admonostrataon / 2 1  



Teachers Work To Build 
Trusting Relationsh ips 

See1ng youth come to grips with 
material that prepares them for the 
future was what Mrs. Mary James 
enjoyed about teaching. 

Mr. Lowell Linder especially enjoyed 
seeing students advance in the1r 
subjects. 

Mr. Dale Johnson liked working w1th 
the new computerized library. 

Ms. Ga1l Swenson enjoyed the rela-

22/ Faculty 

tionships developed with students 
through forensic or drama activities. 

One-to-one Situations were what 
Mrs. Lisa Peterson enjoyed most 
about her first year of yeaching. 

Mrs. Sherry Nester felt that build1ng 
a trusting relationship with high 
school students was what she en­
joyed most about teaching. 

TOP Mr. Johnson checks out a book to 
Claud1ne Barron. 

ABOVE: Mr Johnson. librarian; Mrs. James. 
Enghsh. and Mr L1nder. German and Com­
pOSition are Interested 1n many hobbleS such 
as read1ng and camp1ng 

RIGHT Mr. L1nder g1ves Jason Gull1ckson a 
few t1ps on h1s German ass1gnment. 



TOP LEFT Mrs Nester shows her school 
sp1nt by weanng a garage bag on "Baggy 
Day" for Homecom1ng week. The expression 
on the front, "who w1ll be the next v1ct1m," 
represents those who showed a great deal of 
school sp1nt The sen1or football players 
chose thiS "VICtim " 

TOP RIGHT· Ms. Swenson. Compos1110n, 
Speech, and L1terature; Mrs. Nester, re­
source room a1d; and Mrs. Peterson. re­
source room teacher look at a photo album 1n 
Ms Swenson's room 

LEFT· Mrs Peterson expla1ns an ass1gnment 
to Tnlby Hemm1nger 

ABOVE· Ms Swenson and Paul Hess d1scuss 
a top1c 1n Compos1t1on IV 

Faculty/23 



Teachers Enjoy Seeing 
Progress, Development 

As the senior teacher of the math 
and science departments, Mr Keith 
Burns has enjoyed helping young 
students develop intellectually. 

Mr. LeRoy Benson enjoyed working 
with students most when they be­
gan to show that they were compre­
hending the subject material. 

Mr. Bruce Porisch found that he got 
the most out of teaching when stu­
dents progressed to the best of their 
ability. 

Mr. Erwin Schaefer felt that working 
with students who worked hard 
themselves was the most enjoyable 
part of teaching this year. 

24/ Faculty 

TOP Mr Benson helps Steve Johnson w1th 
h1s Algebra I ass1gnment 

ABOVE· Mr. Ponsch potnts out an 1tem to 
Tammy Benson tn her notes for B1ology II 

ABOVE RIGHT· Instructors for the sc1ence 
and math area are. Mr Benson. Algebra, Mr 
Ponsch, B1ology and Phys cal Sc• nee, Mr 
Burns, Chem1stry, PhySical Sctence, and 
Phys•cs. and Mr Schaefer, Gen ral Math, 
Geometry, Algebra II and Senter Math 

RIGHT Mr Burns and Laura Colhns diSCUSS 
a phySICS prob m 



Goals Of Teachers 
Improving Abilities 
Miss Lynette Womeldorf enjoyed 
most working with students at differ­
ent stages of their development. · 

Mr. Roger Fadness found that the 
students and staff made teach1ng 
worthwhile. 

Mr. Dennis Ahead enjoyed teaching 
students, who were interested in im­
proving their abilities. 

Mr. James McGlone enjoyed help­
ing students develop a future as a 
Citizen. 

TOP Mr Fodness fnls out Dana Wentworth's 
absence shp 

ABOVE Mr. McGlone. Phystcal Ed ancj 
World Htstory; Mr Fodness, U S Htstory, So­
ctology. and Free Enterpnse; MISS Womel­
dorf Phystcal EducatiOn. and Mr Ahead. 
Physical Educalion and Psychology all have 
ath lie nterests They coach football. bas· 

etball. trac , and serve as ath ehc dtrector, 
respectively 

LEFT· Arhn Hobbte. front. Steve Void and 
Troy Johnson, bac , get ready for a him that 
Mr McGlone Is about to present tn go ern­
men! class 

Faculty/25 



Teachers Enjoy Seeing 
Students Improve 

When asked to relate what she en­
joyed most about teaching, Mrs. 
Linda Siebrasse stated that it was 
working with teenagers and watch­
ing them mature 1nto adults. 

Mr. Dewayne Siebrasse enjoyed 
seeing students develop leadership 
and a positive attitude about their 
surroundings. 

Working with young people was 

TOP· Mr. S1ebrasse tal s to Arhn Hobb1e 
about an ass1gnment 1n Ag IV 

ABOVE Mr BergJord converses w1th Sharon 
LoveJOY about what she should be domg 

ABOVE RIGHT· Back are Mr BerJOrd, Indus­
Ina! Arts; Mr. Sutton. Typ1ng Shorthand, and 
Bookkeep1ng Front row are Mrs Olson, 
Computer Sc1ence� Mrs. S1ebrasse. Home 
Econom1cs. Mr S1ebrasse. Vocat1onal Agn­
culture. They are evaluating honor soc1ety 
cand1dates for the National Honor Soc1ety 

RIGHT Mrs Olson proves to Rochelle Hagel 
that one of the statements 1n her computer 
program IS mvahd Mrs Olson IS weanng her 
spec1al "St Patnck's Day" glasses 

FAR RIGHT· Mr Sutton helps Amy Peterson 
draft a page layout for the annual. 

26/ Faculty 

what Mr. Brian Bergjord enjoyed 
about teaching. 

Ass1sting students, who showed 
creativity, was what Mrs. Marda Ol­
son felt made teaching enjoyable. 

Progress and improvement by the 
students in sk1ll areas were the goals 
of Mr. Clifton Sutton and what he 
enjoyed most about teaching. 



TOP; Mr W1lske, vocal mus1c; Mrs. Hendnc -
son, art, and Mr Solem, band are gathered 10 
the chorus room 

LEFT· Mr W1IS e and Steve Void, accompan­
mg on the p1ano, perform at a concert. The 
vocal groups presented frve concerts and a 
musical dunng the year. 

ABOVE Mr. Solem d�rects K1m Duncan and 
the rest of the band In a seventh hour re­
hearsal The band performed before audi­
ences at I ve events and marched 1n two pa­
rades 

ABOVE RIGHT· Mrs Hendnckson shows 
Todd Rose, Troy Chnstensen, Robert Zwart, 
and Marv1n Jensen d1fferent types of canvas 
pa1nt1ng 

Talents 
Come Al ive 
Seeing talent develop in the indrvid­
ual throughout the year was what 
Mrs. Donna Hendrickson felt made 
the teaching year worthwhile. 

Working w1th students and seeing 
the f1nal results of a student's work 
were what made teaching enjoyable 
for Mr. Larry Wtlske. 

Mr. Steve Solem "just plain" en­
joyed being around students. 

Faculty/27 



Multi Group 
Seeks 

Progress 
Mrs. Pat Bortnem, Mr. Brad Bonde 
and Mr. Les Kor enjoyed watching 
their students progress during the 
year and helping them with future 
plans. 

Mr. Dennis Blocker, Mr. Christian 
Davis, and Mr. Marvin Iverson felt it 
was enjoyable to teach students, 
who wanted to learn. 

28/ Faculty 

TOP· Mr. Kor, busmess; Mrs. Borthem, health 
occupatoons; and Mr. Bonde, sales and ser­
voce sot on the conference room where they 
often correct assognments. 

ABOVE: Mr. Iverson. auto mechanocs. Mr. 
Blocker, bUIIdong trades; and Mr Davos, elec­
tronocs are outsode the buoldong before 
classes begon gettong some sunshone 

RIGHT: Mr. Iverson, Troy Puscher, Jeff Eng, 
and Bryan Schopper remove a muffler from a 
car. 



TOP LEFT. Mrs. Joyce Jurgens gets the ham­
burger out of the pan for the taco salad 
menu 

TOP RIGHT Mrs. Pansy Bachman. laundry 
lady, smiles tor the camera Mrs. Bachman 
washes towels and unoforms for the athletes 
and towels for the kotchen. 

ABOVE: The lunch staff oncludes Mrs. Pansy 
Bachman, Mrs Dons SOlem, Mrs. Joyce Jur­
gens, Mrs. Wadoe Becker, and M rs. Barbara 
Graflng Thrs staff serves over 360 students 
and faculty members daoly. 

ABOVE RIGHT: Mrs. Solem and M rs. Graflng 
prepare the ongredoents for a homemade piZ­
za donner 

LEFT: Mrs Camolace DeNure punches Russ 
Golder's lunch locket. Mrs. DeNure, also, 
works in the Moddle School w1th special edu­
catoon students. 

Cooks, Staff 
Prepare Holiday 
Specialities 

The cooks started preparing lunch 
at 7 a.m. Dough was made for buns 
or bread, and main dishes were pre­
pared to put in the oven. 

During the holiday seasons, the 
cooks baked cookies and other 
specialities that reflected the holi­
days. Chef salads were offered 
twice a week to those who didn't eat 
the main meal. 

Other aides helped with chores such 
as the laundry and punching lunch 
tickets of students and faculty mem­
bers going through the lunch line. 

Coo s/ Aldes/29 



Services 
Provided 

The bus drivers provided a valuable 
service to the students by bringing 
them to and from school and by 
taking athletic teams and coaches 
to out-of-town games. 

After students and faculty had gone 
home at 3:35, the custodians re­
mained to sweep rooms and clean 
up. 

During vacations. they did extra 
cleaning, such washing and waxing 
floors or halls. 

TOP; The buses are lined up w81t1ng for stu­
dents to come out so that they can begm 
the1r tnp home. 

ABOVE. One of the custod1ans IS Mr. Lowell 
Writs 

M IDDLE RIGHT. Mr Derw1n Headnck, a sec­
ond custod1an, helps w1th the ma1ntenance of 
the school 

M IDDLE FAR RIGHT· Mr Wilts mops the hall 
floor 

RIGHT. The men who dnve the buses are Mr. 
Alan Hawk, Mr Greg We1gold. Mr Lesl1e 
Schrengost, Mr. Bnan Th1elsen. Mr Verlyn 
Rentschler, Mr Pat Laughlin. Mr. Jerry Har­
low, manager, and Mr Edd1e Ull . 

30/Custodlans/ Bus Dnvers 



TOP LEFT Most extra-curncular actiVItoes 
begtn at the ttme shown on thts monttor. 

TOP RIGHT Arhn H and Dana W play theor 
tnstruments for a Jazz band concer 

ABOVE: Juntors, Paula M . Colleen C., Deb 
T , Amy C .. Aaron S., and Ltsa K. are shown 
tn a scene from theor s it. 

LEFT: In a scene from the mustcal are, sec· 

ond row, Jenntfer L. ,  Larry K , SonJa N , Sara 
A., and Shetla W Ftrst row are, Amy P., J ody 
W., and Chris Z. 

Acltvttoes/ 3 1  



Spir it Week Begins 
In Unusual Way 

Bag day started Spirit Week 1n an 
unusual way. Students were 
dressed from "Bagg1e" pants to 
sandwich bags on their hands. It 
continued with "Skid Row," "Any­
thing Goes," "Life's a Beach," and 
"Purple and Gold" days. 

Classes and other groups presented 
the1r sk1ts at L1ttle Orpheum. This 
year awards were given to the sen­
ior girls for Best Class Skit and to 
the faculty for Best Overall Skit. 

On Friday evening, after the game, a 
dance was held in the study hall. 

TOP Homecom1ng Queen. linda Svendsen, 
models her toga outf1t for the chorus group 

ABOVE. T1m Sch1pper, Todd Rose, Mtke 
Johnson, Lon May, Sandy BergJord, Troy 
Pulscher, Frede Llllerovde, Larry Kotan, Bill 
Pars ey, and Linda Svendsen gather at the 
bonftre s te 

RIGHT Mr John Evans, "Richard Dawson," 
tnes to get the correct answer to h1s quest1on 
from Ms Gad Swenson, MISS Lynette Womel­
dorf, Mrs L1sa Petersen, and Mr Ketth 
Burns, "The Clodhoppers, " for a faculty ver· 
ston of "Family Feud " 

321 Homecommg 



TOP LEFT· Homecormng K1ng. B1ll Parsley, 
I ans on the p1ano •n the chorus room 

TOP RIGHT Linda Svendsen, Melan�e Graf­
tng, Tam1 Zackrlson, and Rochelle Hagel are 
good examples of "Anything Goes" day 

A BOVE: Juhe Schatz, Frode Lll erovde, and 
Lon May wave from theor lunch table on 
"Bag" day 

LEFT Members of the "Harrisburg T1ger 
football team," Mi e Baoley, Kyle Johnston, 
Frode Ltll rovde, and Tab Peper gove the1r 
report on what the ou tcome of the game will 
be. 

Homecom1ng / 33 



Attendance Up; 
Workshops Prov ide Help 

Attendance was up this year for 
yearbook meetings, thus taking 
some of the work load off of the 
editors and adviser. 

The year's activities started by at­
tending a workshop at Madison and 
a Press Convention at Brookings. 
These were held to help prepare 
new members to write copy, draw 
page layouts, and provide other in-

34 / Annual Staff 

formation needed during the year. 
For "old" members, the workshops 
refreshed memories and provided 
new ideas. 

Photographers became busy tak­
ing, developing, and printing pic­
tures. While others worked on writ­
ing copy, planning layouts, selecting 
pictures, writing headlines, and sell­
ing annuals. 

TOP: Julie Schatz. co-ed1tor, writes copy for 
the annual. 

ABOVE: Linda Svendsen, Karla A1ce, and 
Bla1ne T1rrel are the photographers for the 
annual. 

MIDDLE RIGHT The annual staff ts made up 
of, second row, Mary Pasch, Stacey Graf1ng. 
Leah Sch1pper, Mr. Cl•fton Suitor., adviSer; 
Amy Petersen, Amy Chnstensen. and Jason 
Crouch F1rst row are Knstl Wentworth. Juhe 
Schatz, Dana Wentworth. co-ed•tor, and 
Amy Ludeman 

RIGHT Amy Petersen works on a new page 
layout. 



TOP: Knst1 Wentworth types and rev1ses 
copy on the computer as Amy Ludeman 
too s on 

ABOVE RIGHT· Us•ng the enlarger to make a 
p1cture the correct s•ze IS annual photogra­
pher, Dawn Damm 

LEFT Sh rry Kuntz reads o er her rough 
draft of copy for a page •n the annual. 

Annual Staff / 35 



Five Members Receive 
Excellent Ratings 

The forensics season opened with 
the local oral interpretation elimina­
tion in October. Seven of thirteen 
competitors advanced in their cate­
gories to the District three contest in 
Elkton. 

At the Divisional contest in Sioux 
Falls five individuals competed 1n 
the areas of poetry reading, duet 
memorized interpretation, serious 

36/ 0ral lnterp 

interpretation of prose, and humer­
ous reading. All rece1ved excellent 
ratings. 

The debate season opened 1n No­
vember and culminated with the 
State Tournament in March. The 
teams participated in the McCurty 
Invitational, Beresford lnvit . ,  Brook­
ings High School lnvit . ,  Speech Fi­
esta, and the Mundt lnv1t. 

TOP: Danny Heyduk practices h1s speech 
w1th Rochelle Hagel's ass stance for an up­
coming meet. 

ABOVE; The forens1cs group IS, th1rd row, 
M1ss Gail Swenson, coach, Larry Kotan, M1ke 
Nass, Steve Void, and Rochelle Hagel. Sec­
ond row are Dawn Damm, Melanie Graf1ng, 
Mary Eikme1er, Son11a Nester, Sara Amdahl, 
Pam Sutton, and Russell Golder F1rst row are 
T odd Rose, Dan Heydu , B II Parsley, and 
Shane Gerlach 

RIGHT: Sara Amdahl and M elan1e Grafing 
received first and fourth places. respectively, 
at the State meet held in M1tchell. Sara and 
M elan1e competed 1n the Ong1nal Oratory 
category. 



TOP: Russell Golder prepares for a tourna­
ment. 

ABOVE: Second row are Rochelle Hage , 
Shane Gerlach, and Bdl Parsley. F1rst row are 
Melan1e Graf1ng and Danny Heydu . These 
students advanced to the drv1S1onal contest 
in S1oux Falls. 

ABOVE RIGHT: Sara Amdahl won hrst place 
troph1es at the Munt and Brook1ngs Invita­
tional and at the Speech Fiesta In Watertown. 

LEFT. Pam Sutton and Melan1e Graf1ng 
brought home th1rd place tn Orig1nal Oratory 
at the Beresford Jnv1tat10nal. Pam competed 
as a novtce and Melan1e on the vars1ty squad 

Oral lnterp. / 37 



Flag Girls Added 
The band expanded its group th1s 
year by adding flag girls to the 
marching band. The flag girls. con­
sisting of eight members, marched 
with the band in street and field 
competition. 

The band performed for the public 
by presenting three concerts, 
Christmas, Pops, and Spring. They, 
also, played at many athletic 
events. 

A stage band, new this year, con­
sisted of 1 8  members. This group 
played jazz, swing, and rock selec­
tions to add variety to the concert 
programs. 

TOP Thts band group consts!lng of, thtrd 
row, Davtd Sutton and John Burns; second 
row, Mtke Shaeffer, Dana Wentworth. and 
Steve Johnson; and. ftrst row, Lisa Jepsen. 
Karol Btrnbaum, and Tammy Benson make 
up the french horn and percusston secttons 

ABOVE Steve Johnson. Roberta Thtes. M1tz1 
McGlone, Cory Scofield, and Kelh Thomas 
practtce "Sheherezade " 

RIGHT Members of the brass sectton tn­
clude. thtrd row, Btll Parsley, Arlin Hobb1e, 
Ltsa Gullickson. Russ Golder, and Scott 
Ekern. Second row are Ttm McGlone. Davtd 
Knngen. John Void, Darwtn Latham, Kellle 
Thomas, and Cory Scofteld Ftrst row are 
Kara Johnston. Danelle Crawford, Ketth Hob­
ble. M1tz1 McGlone. and Roberta Thtes 

381 Band 



TOP The flag g orls, Sheila Wenge, June 
Utech. Pam Sutton, Janone Schaap, Lisa 
Koester J nn fer LotSeau, Amy Ludeman, 
and Dane le Hove march on the street compe­
litoon at Madoson 

ABOVE The band's woodwond sectoon on­
clud s. back row, Chnstone Zoebarth. SOnJoa 
N ter. Jodo Whopkey, Angoe Sundermeyer, 
Jannelle Jorg ns n, Janel Kne bone, Jenno­
f r looseau, Lon Peper. Sue McGlone, Wan­
da VanHill, Pam Sutton, Teresa Kneebone, 
Leah Schipper, and Kom Duncan Front row 
are Brenda Kuntz. Danelle Hove, Amy Lude­
man. Jackoe Hoosongton, Nocolle Dixon, Kan 
And rson, Debbo Duffert. Sherry Kuntz. Sta­
cey Grafing, and Shane G rlach 

LEFT The stage band constStong of, bac 
row Steve Johnson, Danelle Crawford. 
Tammy Benson. Tom McGlone, Losa Jepsen, 
Arlin Hobbi and Kara Johnston Forst row 
ar om Duncan, Wanda Van Hill, Pam Sut­
ton. and Sue McGlone 

Band / 39 



Vocal Groups Perform 
For Special Events 

The chorus was involved in three 
events this year. Before the Christ­
mas vacation, the Swing Choir sang 
carols for the grade school stu­
dents. The Acapella version of 
"Three French Carols" was one of 
the songs performed by the mixed 
chorus for the Christmas concert. 

In February the Swing Choir sang 

ABOVE: Members of the soprano sect1on of 
the chorus are, fourth row, L1sa Koester, L1sa 

Jewett, Melan1e Graflng, Lmda Svendsen, 
and Kns Hammer. Th1rd row are Julie Schatz. 
She ly Krantz. Danel e Hove, and Amy Lude­
man. Second row are Sheila Wenge, Amy 
Chnstensen. Wanda VanHill, and Amy Peter­
sen. First row are Jody Wh1pkey, Kns Zie­
barth. Nicolle Dixon. and Bndget Green. 

RIGHT: Members of the alto sect1on of the 
chorus are. th1rd row, Mary E1kme1er, Genann 
Headnck, Sandy BergJord, Rochelle Hagel. 
Kara Johnston. and Roberta Iverson. Second 
row are Donna Svendsen, Caroline Schrader, 
Dawn Damm, and SOnJia Nester. F1rst row 
are Wendy Bock. Mane Drapeau, Sara Am­
dahl, and Tracy Halvorson 

40/Chorus 

for a local group, The Masons, to 
celebrate Washington's birthday. 
Part of the chorus, also, went to 
contests and All-State Chorus. 

Chorus members were, also, en­
couraged to try-out for the All­
School musical, "Lil Abner," which 
was held on March 29. 



TOP OPPOSITE PAGE; All-State chorus 

members and the1r alternates are, th1rd row, 
alternate, M1 e Nass and Shane Gerlach. 
Second row are Steven Void, Rochelle Hagel, 
and B II Parsley. First row are alternate. Linda 
Svendsen. Melan1e Grahng. and alternate, 
Mary E1kme1er. 

TOP: Bass. tenor members. and vocal direc­
tor of the chorus are, top, Mr. Larry Wdske. 
Th1rd row are Sam Amdahl and Steven Void. 
Second row are Mi e Nass and Shane Ger­
lach. First row are R1chard Hagel and John 
Void 

ABOVE: A sect on of the chorus performs at  
the Chnstmas concert. 

LEFT: Caroline Schrader turns the page as 
Sara Amdahl accompames the chorus for the 
concert. 

Chorus / 4 1  



Cast Of Sixty 
Presents ''Li'l Abner" 

Work on the all-school mus1cal, "Li'l 
Abner," started in late January. At 
that time. students tried out and the 
cast was selected. These selections 
were based on acting ability and 
voice projection. 

Practices started in February and 
continued until late March. A cast of 
60 worked on stage lighting, prac­
tiCing songs. rehearsing lines, and 
building sets from 6: 1 5  p.m. until 
1 0:00 p.m .. and often, even later 
most evenings. 

42/MUSICal 

To help the actors "get into their 
characters," stage costumes were 
worn during rehearsals and some 
rehearsed their parts in the halls 
during the scho� day 

Over 700 people attended the musi­
cal, which was held on Friday, 
March 29. With the presentation, 
came the end of 1 20 hours of prac­
tice that had taken place since this 
project had begun. 

TOP Frede Llllervode and M1ke Nass, "SCI­
enl ists from Wash•ngton D.C ," argue about 
a sc ent•hc expenment bemg performed on 
the men of Dogpatch. 

ABOVE LEFT SonJ•a Nester chases after her 
"husband" w1th a rolling p1n 

ABOVE M1ke Nass, Jod1 Whipkey and SonJ•a 
Nester get ready for the play 

MIDDLE RIGHT Mary E1 me1er, M1ke N ss. 
and Aaron Schultz watch as Jason Pulscher, 
Tyler Waxdahl, and Lance Koester are bemg 
"beaullf• d " Kara Johnston, Jod• Wh1p ey, 
Darw•n Latham, Lisa Koester, and Linda 
Svendsen awa1t the results 

RIGHT Larry Kotan hands Kns Hammer 
some "equ,pment" for the Sady Hawk1ns 
Day Race. 



TOP Todd Rose. Tyler Waxdahl, Alan Jor­
genson. and Jason Putsch r are some of th 
"hilly br ly husbands of Dog Patch" warllng 
for !herr "wr es. • 

ABOVE Shan Gerlach and Brll Parsley srng 
about how "The Country's In The Very Best 
of Hands " 

LEFT Brll Parsley Lr' l  Abner. tnes to hold 
bac Russell Golder, Papa Yo em. from at­
lac rng Archard Hagel, Mayor Dogmeat, who 
has srded wrth Earthquake McGoon rn h•s 
clatm to Darsy Mae 

MuSlcal/43 



FHA Chapter Captures 
First At Region 

In November, the Regional FHA 
meeting was held in Garretson. The 
Chapter took honors by capturing 
first place Categories of competi­
tion ranged from children to spend­
ing money wisely. 

The FHA group, also, found new 
ways of holding different types of 
meetings. After these meetings, 
members often watched a popular 

44/FHA 

movie that had been taped for a 
VCR. 

The second week of February was 
designated as FHA week. The 
week's events included Farmer Day, 
Homemaker Day, Sucker Day, and 
Red and White Day. 

For a money raiser, red or white car­
nations were sold on valentines Day. 

TOP: Mary Eikmeier and Karol B1rnbaum are 
standing by the FHA-Hero's 40th b1rthday 
ca e at the State Convention. 

ABOVE: The FHA members are, third row, 
L1sa Jepsen and Debbl Duffer!. Second row 
are Mrs. L1nda S1ebrasse, adv1ser. Stacy 
Graflng. L1sa Koester. Karol Birnbaum. Mary 
E1 meier, Mae R1ce, and L1sa Jewett. F1rst 
row are Leah Sch1pper, Sherry Kuntz. Mary 
Pasch, and Janelle Kneebone. 

RIGHT: Mary fln1shes mak1ng some last min­
ute touch-ups before she g1ves her Act1on 
ActiVIty Event speech at the convention. 



TOP Mae RICe and Debbi Duffert are prepar­
Ing for thetr "Call The Meet•ng To Order" 
presentation at the State Convention. 

ABOVE: Mrs Barbara KJellson, Debbi Duf­
fert, Mary E1 meter, Usa Jewett, Karol B•rn­
baum and Ltsa J psen are at the FHA Alumnt 
Receptton held at the Conventton tn S1oux 
Falls. 

ABOVE RIGHT K rol Btrnbaum gets a snack 
from a table set up for the FHA Alumni Re­
ceptiOn 

LEFT: Mae R•ce uses the telephone between 
meet1ngs at the Convent1on. 

FHA/45 



FFA Activities Vary 
The FFA Chapter was composed of 
5 1  members. These members par­
ticipated in livestock shows at the 
Stoux Empire Fair and State Fair. 
They, also, had a Chapter booth at 
the State Fair. 

Tractor driving, barnyard nursery for 
the grade school, a pork roast, an 
appreciation banquet acknowledg­
ing 425 contnbutors, and a slide 
show of Japan were events that 
made up FFA week held February 
1 8-23. 

A newspaper was started to inform 
members and contributors of the 
happenings of the week in FFA. 

Nineteen members entered the Dis­
trict 7 Leadership Contest to partici­
pate in activities, such as, a job in­
terview, agriculture sales, and 
speaking contests. 

The year's activities climaxed with 
the State Convention in Brooktngs. 
Members attended judging contests 
and competed for awards as a 
Chapter. 

TOP Usa Jewett and Tab Peper, Mr and Mrs. 
Santa Claus, re1gn over the FHA / FFA Chnstmas 
dance 

46/ FFA 

ABOVE Arhn Hobb1 and M1ke May, eat the1r 
meals at a FFA banquet 

MIDDLE RIGHT Lon May, Michelle Krantz, Sally 
Petersen, Genann Headnck, and Dana Went· 
worth are the cand1dates for FFA Sweetheart. 
Sally became the 1 984 FFA Sweetheart. 

RIGHT Amy Doyle, Jason Gulltckson. Roberta 
Iverson. and M1ke May conduct a meet1ng 



TOP Thrs group of FFA members earned top 
awards rn the Chapter dunng the year. They 
are Mrke Nass, placed 9th rn livestock Judg­
Ing at the State conventron, Arhn Hobb1e, 
placed 4th In the rndiVIdual poultry udgrng at 
the Con enhon; Amy Doyle, won the Star 
Chapter Farmer award; J1m Thomas. won the 
Star Greenhand award. Jenn1fer Lo1seau, 
won the Star Agn-Busmess award, Jason 
Gullickson, won the sophomore h1gh class 
award, and Roberta Iverson won the fresh­
men hrg class award 

MIDDLE LEFT. R1chard Hagel, M1 e ass, 
Mr Dewayne Srebrasse. adv1ser, Jenn1fer 
Lorseau, and Arhn Hobb1e get together to 
organ1ze the agenda before a bu!i1ness meet­
ng 

ABOVE Tab Peper cames out oranges that 
he has sold. The Chapter holds th1s fund raiS­
er every year tate m the fall. 

LEFT These are the awards to be gtven by 
the Chapter after a potluck meal held on 
Monday, Apnl 29 

FFA / 47 



Routines 
Changed 

In October, sixteen girls and two al­
ternates were selected through 
tryouts to compose the drill team. 

During half-times, this group enter­
tained those who watched the boys' 
basketball games. They, also, per­
formed at the District and State "B" 
Tournaments. 

Getting away from the old pom-pon, 
kick routines, the drill team did a 
dance routine without using pom­
pons, to the song "Jitterbug." They, 
also, performed routines to music 
from: "Warrior" and "Round and 
Round." 

48/ Dnll Team 

TOP: The dnll team members are, fourth row, 
June Utech, Dana Wentworth, Shelly Krantz, 
and Tami Zacknson. Th1rd row are Sherry 
Kuntz, Usa Koester, Sheila Wenge, and Ms. 
Kym Wagner, adv1ser. Second row are N1cole 
D1xon, Danelle Hove, Amy Ludeman, and Ju­
lie Taylor. F1rst row are Stacy Grafing. Kathy 
Gageby, Jan1ne Schaap, and Laura Lang 

ABOVE Sheda. Juhe, Jamne, Dana. and 
Shelly do a rout1ne of pom-pons 1n a c1rcular 
movement to the song"The Warnor." 

RIGHT: Laurte, She1la. and Julie perform. 



Fans Start 
New Cheers 
Fan participation was an asset that 
cheerleading squads had this year: 
Instead of the cheerleaders starting 
all the cheers, often, the fans would. 

The cheerleaders other duties in­
cluded making posters, organ1zing 
pep rallies, and decorating lockers 
of athletes. The wrestling cheer­
leaders even made light snacks for 
wrestlers on their longer road trips. 

TOP The football/ boys' basketball cheer-
1 aders are. Tammy Benson, Jac 1e HoiS•ng­
ton, L1sa Jewett, and Ju •e Schatz. • 

MIDDLE LEFT; Kara Johnston and Lon 
Peper perform a t1me-out cheer for the boys 
"B" team Other members. not shown, are 
Jod1 Wh•p ey and Chnstlne Z1ebarth. 

ABOVE Juhe Schatz. Usa Jewett. Jac 1e 
Ho1s1ngton, and Tammy Benson start the 
crowd che ring for a football game 

LEFT The g1rls' basketball/wrestlmg cheer­
leaders are, back row, Sandy Berg)Ord. Linda 
Svendsen, and Lon May Front IS Wendy 
Bock. 

Cheerleaders/49 



Juniors Choose 
New Site For Prom 

This year, for a different atmo­
sphere, the Prom was held 1n the 
new Commumty Center. The theme 
for the evening was "The Sky's the 
Limit." 

The evening started out with a meal 
at Walkers for those who had made 
reservations. Each junior and senior 
was given a five dollar gift certificate 
to help pay for their dinner. 

50/ Prom 

After dinner, it was off to dance. The 
junior class decorated the Prom 
with metalic purple and silver 
streamers along the walls, stars 
hung from the ceiling, and an arch 
of purple and silver balloons 
stretched across the room. 

The students danced the night away 
to music played by "Explicit."  

TOP: Shane Gerlach and June Utech set up 
the backdrop for the band 

ABOVE: Pam McMahon. Paula Mangen­
hauser, and Pam Sutton decorate the cano­

PY for the pocture booth. 

RIGHT Losa Jewett and Jom Cochran re· 
ceoved the honor of beong named Prom Kong 
and Queen 



TOP; A band member from "Exphct " 

ABOVE· Tim McGlone. Linda Svendsen, Te­
resa Kneebone. Paula Mengenhauser, and 
Bnan Bunker dance to the music of "Explic­
It." 

MIDDLE RIGHT Steve Th1etsen serves punch 
to a guest 

LEFT: Steve Z1ebarth, Mary Eikme1er, and 
Chns Z1ebarth take a break from danc1ng 

Prom / 5 1  



School Buys 
Stereo Set 

Many dances were held in the new 
community center and the new ste­
reo system provided the music for 
these dances. This system was pur­
chased by the school to held defray 
the expense of hiring a band for 
school dances. 

There were five main dances, 
Homecoming, Halloween, Christ­
mas, Valentines Day, and Prom held 
during the year 

Church groups held other dances in 
the community center, also, for high 
school students from here and the 
surrounding communities. 

TOP: Shawn Cranston, Sally Petersen, 
Duane Stall. and Frode Lillerovde at a dance 
1n the commun1ty center. 

ABOVE: Brenda Kuntz, Krist1 Wentworth, Ju­
lie Lahr, and Lisa Kruger dance to the beat of 
the rhythm for the n1ght. 

FAR RIGHT· Sandy Berg]ord and her date 
dance at the Prom. 

RIGHT· Jack1e Ho1smgton and Scott Perrin 
dance closely to a slow song. 

52/ Dances 



TOP LEFT Th tune on the scoreboard 
shows the end IS neanng n a sport1ng event 

TOP RIGHT Before mak•ng hts next move, 
Cory Scol1eld looks up lor adv•ce 

ABOVE Team members stop thetr opponent 
from rna tng a touchdown 

LEFT Ch nng on the home team are the 
exc ted FHS fans 

Sports/ 53 



Team Goes 8-2;  

Enters Playoffs 

54/ Football 

In their first game of the season, the 
Fliers posted a victory over Sioux 
Valley. The team went on to defeat 
all but one opponent, Harrisburg, 
for an overall record of 8-2. 

In the playoffs, the Fliers had an­
other chance at the Harrisburg Ti­
gers but again tasted defeat, 26- 1 0. 

TOP Bdl Parsley carnes the ball toward the 
hne as Tom Schopper looks for a loneman to 
block 

ABOVE Senoor and JUniOr members of the 
varSJty football team and coachong staff are. 
thord row, defensove coach, John Evans. Kelly 
Duncan. Troy Halvorson. Jom Cochran. Kyle 
Johnston. Aaron Smoth, Tom McGlone, and 
head coach, Jom McGlone Second row are 
traoner. Georgoa Adolph, Troy Johnson, Steve 
Zoebarth, Mo e Nass. Moke Baoley, Tab Peper, 
and Boll Pars ey Forst row are Davod Knng n, 
Frode Llllerovde, Moke Johnson, and Todd 
Rose 

RIGHT Yoga exerctses are part of the pre­
game warm-up for the football te m thos 
year 



TOP Todd Rose and Mt e Johnson too re· 
heved that practlc rs over for the day 

ABOVE Coach McGlone grves lnstructrons 
to Jrm Cochran before sendrng hrm back on 
to the ld 

Football / 55 



Junior Varsity Team 
Gaines Experience 

TOP M1 e Hammer ( 1 1 ) rna es a tac le to 
prevent the ball earner from advancmg. 

ABOVE: Sophomore and freshmen members 
of the JUnoor vars1ty football team and the1r 
coaches are, th1rd row, hne coach, Bruce 
Ponsch. Shawn Delaney, Paul Barthel, Aaron 
Schultz, Steve Th1elsen. Darw1n Latham. 
Jason Gul11ckson, Jason Crouch, M1ke Ler­
aas. J1m Schaap, and linebacker coach. Dan 
Schutt M1ddle row are tra1ner. Georg1a 
Adolph. Robert Zwart, Jason Taylor, Steve 
Emler, Scott Reed, M1ke Hammer, M1ke Ket­
cham. Jason Pulscher, Greg Groos, Danny 
Jewett. and Steve Johnson F1rst row are J.C. 
Sm1th. John Burns, Russell Schramm, Terry 
Tollefson. M1ke May, Scott Ekern, Roger 
Svendsen, Dav1d Hammer, Dav1d Sutton. and 
Troy Olson 

RIGHT: Steve Johnson (53) drrves the runner 
out-of-bounds while Scott Reed ( 70) pursues 
to make sure he stays there Coach Schutt 
and Steve Th1elsen (24) watch 

56/ Football 

The junior varsity footbal l  team con­
sisted of sophomores and freshmen 
who had not played regularly on the 
varsity team. Their schedule was set 
up so they could get game exper­
ience on the high school level. 

This year's JV team completed the 
season w1th a 4-2 record. They de­
feated Garretson, Harrisburg, Sa­
lem, and Flandreau Indians. They 
lost to Tri-Valley and Dell Rapids. 



Small Groups 
Compete 
This year a total of ten runners com­
peted on either the varsity or junior 
varsity levels for boys' and girls' 
cross-country. 

The boys, as a team, placed 7th in 
two of the meets that they attended, 
Arlington lnv. and West Central lnv. 
The junior varsity placed 5th and 
7th, respectively, in the same 
meets. 

The girls, with only two runners, d1d 
not place as a team m any of the 
meets they attended. Varsity teams 
had to consist of four runners to 
place as a team. 

TOP LEFT Stndong across the course toward ers Danelle placed 1 7th at the Regoon meet 

the lomsh line of h1s run IS Arlin Hobboe Arlin m Madoson and ran on the State meet at Hu-
placed 1 9th at the Regoon meet in Madoson ron. 
and ran 1n the State meet at Huron 

TOP RIGHT: Russell Golder works to maon­
taon a steady pace. 

ABOVE. The cross-country team os, second 
row. Russell Golder. Keoth Hobb•e. and Arlin 
Hobboe. Forst row are Donna Svendsen and 
Danelle Crawford 

LEFT· Danell 1ncreases her pace on an at­
tempt to f1msh among the top ten contend-

Cross-Country I 57 



Girls' Squad 
Posts 6 - 1 3  Record 

58 / G•rls' Basketball 

The girls began practice for the new 
basketball season before the school 
year actually started. 

The team returned five letter win­
ners, two of which were seniors. 

The Fliers went 1 -5 in the confer­
ence and 6- 1 3  for the season, over­
all. 

The junior varsity team, composed 
of freshmen and sophomores, had a 
season record of seven wins and six 
losses. 

TOP· M•tZJ McGlone attempts to rna e a 
bas et as Lrsa Kruger looks on 

ABOVE Su Schrefelbern. Tammy Benson. 
Kathy Gageby. usa Gullrckson, and Usa 
Koester surround an Egan Bluejay rn therr 
attempt to recover a loose ball 



TOP Members of t e g1rl's varSJ!y bas etball 
team are second row, Tammy Benson. L1sa 
Gulhc son, Knst1 Wentworth, Kathy Gageby, 
Juhe lahr and Juhe Ta or Ftrst row are 
Genann Headnc • Su Sch•efelbe•n. Lisa 
Koester Colle n Cullen, Roberta Iverson. 
and ara Johnston 

MIDDL LEFT Colleen guards the basket to 
prevent an oppon nt from sconng 

ABOVE Genann goes at er a rebound as 
Kara Johnston, left. Kathy Gageby bac . 
and Ltsa Gulhc son n ht, ready themsel es 
to help 

LEFT Sue puts up a shot as Colleen, left, and 
Tam y, bac . prepare to grab a possible 
rebound 

G1rls' Basketball /59 



Varsity Earns Fourth 
In  District Action 

The boys' varsity team finished the 
season with a 7- 1 5  record. They 
placed sixth in the Big Sioux Confer­
ence Tourney. 

In the D1strict tournament, held at 
Brookings, the varsity won in first 
round action by defeating Sioux 
Valley, 66-43. In the semi-finals, 
Deubrook defeated the Fliers, 68-
67, m overtime. The Fliers finished in 
fourth losing to Elkton, 54-78. 

The boys' "B" team had a competi­
tive season and many of the sopho­
mores, who made up this team, 

TOP: Kyle Johnston grabs the ball from has 
opponent. 

ABOVE: Steve Thoelsen shoots over hos man 
an a "B" game 

FAR RIGHT Jason Crouch lonashes a lay-up 

RIGHT: Terry Tollefson attempts to ma e a 
shot over hos opponent an a freshman game 

60 I Boys' Basketball 

gained experience on the varsity 
level, also. 

Aga1nst conference opponents, the 
"B" team was five and one. Non 
conference foes proved to be more 
difficult as the team was six and four 
against them. 

The freshmen team ended the sea­
son with an overall record of seven 
w1ns and four losses. They were in­
volved in three tournaments placing 
first, third, and losing in first round 
action. 



198•·8� BOYS BASKfTBAll 

Team We They 

fLandrf'au lndldns � 1  76 
Garretson 73 38 

West Central � 7 1  
Tr•·Valley 66 63 
DeSme1 67 80 

Colman 63 7 1  
Salem �7 67 
8tg SIOU• Conf('ren<:e Tour 61h 
rgan 79 •6 

Harrrsburg •6 9� 
Caear l akeo !>() 68 

Park� �7 76 
C.'lnton 77 9 1  
£ik1on 59 6• 

S100• Val�y 66 58 

Dell Rapods 6• 7. 
Dell Rapods 51 Mary·s 66 65 
O.Stoct 10 T OUfrley .1h 

TOP Tab Peper tnes to recover the ball 

ABOV Boys' "A" bas etball team in­
cludes, thrrd row, Steve Threlsen. Kelly Dun­
can, J1m Cochran, Kyle Johnston. Steve 
Void, Jason Crouch. and coach. Roger Fed­
ness. Second row are, Aaron Sm•th. Aaron 
Schultz, Tab Peper, M1ke Hammer, J1m 
Schaap, and Oar n Latham F rst row are 
M1ke Jew tt and Brett Ketcham, student 
managers 

LEFT· Aaron Sm1th boxes out h1s opponent. 

Boys' Baseball / 6 1  



Young Team Qual ifies 
Six For Regions 

A young wrestling team, with one 
senior member, completed the sea­
son with a 3-7 dual record. 

During the year. the squad wrestled 
in four tournaments placing third in 
two and fifth and eighth in the oth­
ers. 

62/Wresthng 

In D1strict Tournament action. six 
wrestlers qualified for the Region I I  
Tournament held at Lyons. Two of 
these six placed at Regions and 
journeyed to Sioux Falls for the 
State Tournament. Here, they both 
wrestled their way to a fifth place 
finish. 

TOP· M1ke Leraas plots h1s next move 

ABOVE· The 1 984-85 wrest11ng team con­
SISts of s cond row. Coach Erw1n Schaefer. 
Bdl Parsley, M1ke May, J1m Thomas. M1ke 
Leraas. Jason Taylor and asst. Mark Samp­
son. F1rst row are student manager, Brenda 
Kuntz, Robb1e Delaney, Cory Scofield, Roger 
Svendsen, Steve Emler, Allan Jorgensen, 
and student manager, Karol B1rnbaum B1ll 
Parsley and Randy Schm1dt attended the 
State Tournament where they each placed 
f1fth M1ke Leraas, Mike May, Cory Scof1 ld, 
and Rob Delaney won at Dastncts. 

MIDDLE RIGHT Coach Schaefer g1ves team 
members a last m1nute pep talk 

RIGHT. M1ke May attempts to turn h1s oppo­
nent over for a reversal. 



TOP Roger Svendsen tnes to escape from 
h1s opponent. 

ABOVE: Randy Schm1dt puts h1s "man" 1n a 
pmmng hold Randy wrestled to a f1fth place 
f1n1sh 1n the State Tournament. 

LEFT· Joe Graling prepares to "face off." 

Wrestling/63 



Teams Set 
By Tryouts 

The girls' volleyball teams consisted 
of 26 members on three teams. 
Tryouts were held for positions on 
these teams at the beginning of the 
year. The girls were tested on their 
ability to serve, set, and bump. 

The varsity team had a record of 1 2  
wins and 1 0  losses in seasonal play 
but placed 2nd in Regional play. 

The "B" team completed the sea­
son with eight wins and nine losses, 
while the "C" team had a record of 
two wins and four losses. 

64/Volleyball 

TOP· N1c0 e DIXon. Amy Ludeman. and Mary 
Pasch 1n volleyball act1on. 

ABOVE. The "A" g1rls' vol eyball team con­
SISts of. back row, ass1stant coach. Lynette 
Womeldorf, Lon May, Melanie Barthel. Col­
leen Cull n, L1sa Koester, Debb1 Duff rt, 
Kelh Thomas. and coach. Georgia Adolph 
Second row are manag r, Stacey Ekern. 
Bndget Green. Janme Schaap, Susan Schle­
felbe,n. L1nda Svendsen. Paula Mangen­
hauser. Sally Petersen. and manager, Teresa 
r-neebone 

RIGHT Bndget Green gets ready to serve the 
ball. 



1 985 GIRL s· VOL L fYBAl l 

Team We They 

lake Preston 4th 

Mad1son ? 

Howard ? 1 

Arl.nyton & ? 0 
l ake Preston ? 1 

Fgiln ? 0 
Canton ? 

Alphil 4 Tr ?nd 

Deubrook ? 0 
Dell RilpldS 2 
Flandreau lnd1ans ?nd 

Egan 2 0 
Mad1son 2 0 
Flandreau lnd1ans 2 0 
Alpha 4 Tr 4th 

Reg1on 3 · ·B· · Tr ?nd 

TOP LEFT Prepanng to set the volleyball IS 
Paula Mengenhauser. 

TOP RIGHT Lon May and Lisa Koester pre­
pare to recetve the ball as L nda Svendsen 
watches. 

LEFT· The g�rls' volleyball "B" and "C" team 
members are, fourth row, Bndget Green, Col­
leen Cullen, Kel e Thomas, Brenda Kuntz, 
and Melan•e Barthel. Th�rd row are Assistant 
Coach Womeldorf, Dan Hove. Mane Dra­
peau, Sherry Kuntz. Mary Pasch, and Coach 
Ado ph Second ro are Carol ne Schrader, 
Sue McGlone, N•cole D1xon, Amy Ludeman 
and Donna Svendsen First row are student 
manager, Caroi• Svendsen. Kat•e Ramsdell, 
Lon Peper, Leah Sch1pper, and student man­
agers, Stacy Ekern and Teresa Kneebone 

Volleyball/ 65 



Girls Win 
At Conf. 

Dunng the regular season, the girls 
attended five invitational meets. 
They placed highest at Elk Point, 
3rd, Flandreau, 2nd, and Dell Ra­
pids, 1 st, respectively. 

The Conference meet was held on 
their own track, and the girls re­
sponded by comp1hng 1 28 points to 
capture first place. 

In the Regional meet, which was 
held at Madison, the girls finished 
with 8 1  points for a second place 
finish. They qualified eight team 
members for the State meet. 

66 /G1rls' Track 

TOP LEFT: Karol 

TOP RIGHT· Genann Headrick sprints to 
hand the batan to Kathy Gageby, who rea­
dtes herself for the hand off. 

ABOVE: A tired L1nda Svendsen relaxes be­
tween races. 

MIDDLE RIGHT: The g1rls' track team con­
sists of, back row, April Duncan, Roberta 
Iverson, Kara Johnston. Tammy Caulfield, 
Lisa Gullickson, Karol B1rnbaum, and Rogene 
Crawford. Front row are Tammy Benson, 
Jeanine Schaap. Kathy Gageby, Linda 
Svendsen, Genann Headnck, Donna Svend­
sen, and Danelle Crawford. 

RIGHT: Sen1or, Sue Sch1efelbein, takes a 
practice throw w1th the d1scus. 



Six Boys 
Go To State 
The boys' track team, composed of 
25 members, had their best days at 
the Dell Rapids and Elk Point lnvita­
tionals, where they placed fourth. 
Regional competition was held in 
Madison on May 1 6. Here the boys 
placed fifth and advanced six mem­
bers to the State meet. 

At the State meet held at home and 
in Sioux Falls, the boys earned a 
fourth place medal in the sprint 
medley relay. 

TOP LEFT Roger Svendsen runs the last leg of 
the 3200 meter relay. 

TOP RIGHT M• e L Iones up to throw the shot­
put. 

ABOVE LEFT· The track team IS composed of, 
th1rd row, Kelly Duncan, Troy Pulscher, Bill Pars­
ley, Kyle Johnston, Tab Peper, Arhn Hobb•e. 
Russ Golder, and Frede Lillerovde. Second row 
are M•ke May, Danny Jewett. Shawn Delaney, 
Aaron Schultz. M•ke Hammer, M•ke Leraas. J1m 
Schaap, M•ke Bailey, and Jason Pulscher. First 
row are John Void, Scott Ekern, Russell 
Schramm, Dav•d Hammer, John Burns, DaVId 
Sutton, Ke1th Hobb1e, and Steve Johnson. 

ABOVE: B•ll speeds up h•s pace because of the 
compet1tor com•ng up from beh•nd 

LEFT: Dav1d H. leaps one of h1s rema1ning hur­
dles 

Boys' Track/67 



Teams Golf 
Three Duals 

The golf teams attended dual meets 
at Parkston, Elk Point, Dell Rapids. 
They were defeated in each of these 
meets. 

Eight members of the two teams at­
tended the Reg1onal meet held at 
Beresford. From this group, three 
boys and two girls went on to the 
State tournament at Watertown. 

In the State meet, one of the girls 
missed an individual medal by three 
strokes placing 1 8th in the field of 
contenders. The boys' team placed 
tenth. 

68/Golf 

TOP LEFT· Enk Th1elsen watches to see how 
far the golf ball has traveled 

TOP RIGHT Bnan Green gets ready to 
SWing 

ABOVE L EFT· J1m Cochran keeps h1s eye on 
the ball as he prepares to sw1ng 

ABOVE RIGHT. The members of the golf 
teams are, back row, Brian Green. Enk Thtel­
sen. Steve Void, J C. Sm1th, Terry Tollefson. 
Scott Ekern, and Coach McGlone. Front row 
are M1tz1 McGlone, Sonj1a Nester. Pam Sut­
ton. K m Duncan, and Stacy Ekern. Enk, 
Steve. and Terry golfed 1n the State tourna­
ment at Watertown plac1ng tenth among the 
boys' teams Pam and SonJia represented 
the g1rls' team w1th Pam m1SSing a medal by 
three strokes. 

RIGHT· Pam drtves the ball off the tee 



TOP LEFT. Represent1ng a seven hour class 
are Janel e M .  Sally R, and Sally E ,  bac 
and Amy C and M1 e N , front 

TOP RIGHT Ta 1ng turns runmng the new 
stereo are M1ke B • T1m M , Dave K , and 
Steve Z 

ABOVE· Lisa J , Shawn C . Kelly D ,  Aaron 
S , Steve Z • and Frode L "goof off" at a 
volleyball match 

LEFT Jeanrne F makes a Chnstmas greeting 
w1th the Pr�nt Shop program. 

Classes/69 



Adjustments 
Necessary 

The freshmen class, in its first year 
of high school, learned to adJUSt to 
new surroundings and require­
ments. 

This started with fittmg all of the 
new, required classes into their 
schedules and finding where, in the 
building, the classes were held. 

During Homecoming, they present­
ed their first skit in front of an audi­
ence. lnitation by the upper class­
men followed. 

Getting involved in other activities, 
such as, athletics, annual staff, 
musical cast, student council, etc. , 
helped make this adjustment easier, 
also. 

701 Freshmen 

Sam Amdahl 
Sara Amdahl 

John Burns 
Troy Chnstensen 

Rogene Crawford 

Jodene Crawford 
Shawn Delaney 

N1cole D1xon 
April Duncan 
K1m Duncan 

Scott Ekern 
Todd Eng 

Joe Graf1ng 
Stacey Graf1ng 

Dachelle Graves 

L1sa Gullickson 
Kyle Hahn 

Tracy Halvorson 
Amy Hammer 
Beth Hammer 



Dav1d Hammer 
Ke1th Hobb1e 
Roberta Iverson 
Marv1n Jensen 
Danny Jewett 

Steve Johnson 
Kara Johnston 
Jannelle Jorgensen 
Janel Kneebone 
Sherry Kuntz 

M1 e May 
M•IZI McGlone 
Susan McGlone 
S0n11a Nester 
Andrea Nussbaum 

Troy Olson 
Mary Pasch 
Lon Peper 
Scott Pernn 
Elhot Rosh•em 

TOP OPPOSITE PAGE: The freshmen class 
off•cers are. bac row, David Sutton, presi­
dent; Danny Jewett, treasurer; and Steve 
Johnson, representat•ve Front row are Sher­
ry Kuntz, v1ce prestdent; Sue McGlone, sec­

retary, and Stacy Grahng, representat111e 

FAR LEFT The freshmen boys n the•r class 
s 11 are, top, Dav1d Hammer Second row are 
Roger Svendsen and Shawn Oelaney. Ftrst 
row are, Troy Olson. M• e May, and Terry 
Tollefson They formed, "The Pyram•d." to 
use for part of t •r Ltttle Orpheum s 11 

LEFT: Leah Schtpper 1rons a p•ece of maten­
al for her Home Ec sewmg prOJect 

Freshmen / 7 1  



Leah Sch1pper 
Russell Schramm 

Cory Scof1eld 
M1 e Shaeffer 

J. C Sm1th 

Dav1d Sutton 
Roger Svendsen 

Jason Taylor 
J1mmy Thomas 

Scot Thompson 

Terry Tollefson 
John Void 

Danny Von Eye 
Jeff We1gel 

JOdi Wh1pkey 

FAR RIGHT; J1m Thomas we1ghs a chem1cal 
dunng a Phys1cal Sc1ence project 

RIGHT. Stacey Grahng and Apnl Duncan are 
"gett,ng 1nto it" at the Valentine's Day 
dance 

72/ Freshmen 

Chnstme Z1ebarth 
Robert Zwart 

Not p1ctured 
Jeff Peterson 

Willie Schrader 
Steve Willard 



Sophomores 
Lose Shyness 
In their second year, the sophomore 
class proved that they had lost 
some of that "freshmen shyness." 

Student council representatives be­
came involved tn the group's activi­
ties 

Members of the class organized 
dances, including preparing decora­
tions and gathering music for the 
nights events. 

Athletic teams and other activity 
groups had many sophomore mem­
bers. 

TOP The sophomor class of 1cers are Bren­
da Kuntz, representat e, Kr 11 Wentworth, 
v1ce prestdent, M1 e Hammer, prestdent; Aar· 
on Schultz, secretary, and Steve Th1elsen. 
representative 

MIDDLE LEFT· Knst1 Wentwort , front, Jason 
Gulltc son, J1mmy Schaap, and M• e Leraas, 
back, perform n "K1ng McGlone" at Utile 
Orpheum. 

LEFT· Tyler Waxdahl, Steve Thoelsen, and 
Lance Koester eat theu noonday mea . 

Melanie Barthel 
Paul Barthel 
Tena Caulf1eld 
Jason Crouch 
Jon Damn� 

Amy Doyle 
Mane Drapeau 
Usa Duncan 
Bnan Dy stra 
Cmdy Early 

Steve Emler 
Kathy Gageby 
Bndget Green 
Greg Groos 
Jason Gulltc son 

Sophomores/ 73 



7 4 I Sophomores 

R1chard Hagel 
Jenny Hallauer 

M1ke Hammer 
Jackie Ho1s1ngton 

Danelle Hove 

Allan Jorgensen 
Debbie Jorgensen 

M1ke Ketcham 
Teresa Kneebone 

Lance Koester 

L1sa Kruger 
Brenda Kuntz 

Juhe Lahr 
Darw1n Latham 

Mike Leraas 

Jenn1fer Lo1seau 
Sharron Lovejoy 

Amy Ludeman 
Amy Petersen 

Jason Pulscher 

RIGHT: Steve Th1elsen partic1pates tn the 
"ugly face" contest dunng Homecom1ng 



Rodney Trott 
Wanda VanH1II 
Tyler Waxdahl 
Knst1 Wentworth 

Not p1ctured 
Emmett Eastman 
Tnlby Hem•nger 
Jerlyn Kotan 

Kathryn Ramsdell 
Scott Reed 
J•mmy Schaap 
Caroline Schrader 
Aaron Schultz 

Ang•e Sundermeyer 
Donna Svendsen 
Steve Th•elsen 
Roberta Th1es 
Tom Th1es 

FAR LEFT: Amy Ludeman and Karol B•rn· 
baum tune up the1r nstruments before a 
band rehearsal. 

LEFT· Darw1n Latham and Steve Emler are 
1nto "football •n1unes " 

BOTTOM. Aaron Schultz. Mike Leraas, and 
M• e Hammer are n a scene from the1r L1ttle 
Orpheum skit Lay1ng down are Mane Dra­
peau and L1sa Kruger By the end of the s 11, 
the sophomores had "defeated" the Hams­
burg T1gers 

Sophomores/ 75 



Juniors Have 
Fund Raisers 

The junior year was different from 
the previous two years. Students in 
this group found more activities in 
wh1ch to participate. 

Th1s group held two fund raising 
campaigns throughout the year. 
They sold magazines subscriptions 
and worked at the concession stand 
for most athletic events. All of these 
efforts were done to earn money for 
a single event - the Junior-Senior 
Prom. 

76/ Junlors 

Karolyn Anderson 
Teresa Auren 

Claud1ne Barron 
Tammy Benson 

Bnan Bunker 

Tammy Caulf1eld 
Amy Chnstensen 
Dane! e Crawford 

Colleen Cullen 
Scott Delaney 

Kelly Duncan 
Dana Eich 

Sally E1 me1er 
Jeffrey Eng 
Carla Faulk 

Shane Gerlach 
Chad Hahn 

Troy Halvorson 
Knstene Hammer 

Audrey Jorgensen 

Lisa Koester 
Dav1d Knngen 

Laura Lang 
Janelle Mattson 

T•m McGion 



June Utech 
Marc1e Wa eman 
She1la Wenge 
Stev Ziebarth 

Not P1ctured 
Loretta Willard 

Pam McMahon 
Paula Mengenhauser 
Mochael Nass 
Billy Otto 
K ria Roce 

Sally Rusk 
Jan1ne Schaap 
Patsy Schmidt 
Randy Schm1dt 
Aaron Sm1th 

Duane Stoll 
Pam Sutton 
Juh Taylor 
Kelh Thomas 
Debb1e To !son 

OPPOSITE PAGE TOP The JUniOr class offt­
cers are June Utech, VICe preSident Aaron 
Sm1th, student counc11 rep , T1m McGlone. 
preSident. DaVId Knngen, secretary, Tammy 
Benson, treasurer, and She Ia Wenge. stu­
dent counc1 rep. 

LEFT Present1ng the run1or class s 1t are 
Amy Chnstensen, Aaron Sm1th, L1sa Koester, 
Sally Rusk, and Sheila Wenge They pretend 
to be the "Harnsburg Ttgers" trytng to ftnd 
something w1th wh1ch to stop the Ff ers at 
the1r Homecom1ng game tt loo s !1ke they 
have settled on a cement b oc as a posSJbil­
•ty 

Jumors/77 























Confetti ,  Hat Toss 

Ends Graduation 

Vespers were held May 1 9, 1 985, 
with Rev. Thomas Grey giving the 
sermon. 

At 2:00 p.m. on May 26, the seniors 
met together, for what might be the 
last time, for graduation and 
awards. The speaker was chosen 
because this was the first group of 
students he had taught at FHS. He 
emphasized the fact "that you must 
dream big.'' 

The ceremony ended with confetti 
and graduation hats thrown into the 
air. 

TOP: A group of the gradua!lng class dunng 
the graduat1on ceremon1es They are MI­
chelle Krantz, Elizabeth Lang. Frode Llller­
ovde, Lon May, Laune Nussbaum, and Troy 
Pulscher. 

ABOVE: The g1rls' vocal ensemble composed 
of Rochelle Hagel, Mary E1kme1er, Kns Ham­
mer. Julie Schatz. Melan1e Gral1ng. and Linda 
Svendsen performs the song, "Dreamer. "  

FAR RIGHT: Mary E•kme•er cont•nues off the 
stage after receiVIng her d1ploma 

RIGHT: Commencement speaker. Mr. Fran­
CIS Gawel!, pauses dunng h1s speech. 

88/Graduat1on 



Thirteen Members 

Receive Awards 

Medallions were given to those sen­
ior class members who had main­
tained a 3.0 grade potnt average 
dunng their four years of h1gh 
school. These were presented on 
graduatton day by the Flandreau 
Education Booster. 

Seniors, who were members of Na­
tiOnal Honor Society, were recog­
nized on the commencement pro­
gram. 

Scholarships and special awards 
were presented to thirteen members 
of the senior class. 

TOP Arhn Hobb1e and Melante Grafmg re­
ceiVe the Amencan leg1on awards Melame 
rece1ved the Robert Fuller and Trent Harvest 
Ag Fest scholarships, also Steven Void 
g ts the Mason1c award and Allee M Rusch 
scholarship 

MIDDLE LEFT· Th1s group of, L1nda Svend­
s n, P E 0 award and Trent Harvest Ag 
Fest scholarship, Bdl Parsley, KG award and 
John Ph1ll1ps Sousa award, and, Debb1e Duf­
fert, 0 E S award and Allee M Rusch schol­
arship set for a p1cture after graduat1on 

ABOVE Rec1p1ents of the W1t ern scholar­
ship are Kyle Johnston and Sue Sche1felbe1n 
Dan Heydu IS th rec1p1ent of the George 
R1ce scholarship 

LEFT Julie Schatz rece es the Jell1fle schol­
arship Lon May, second left, and Dawn 
Damm, far nght, rece e the Trent Harvest 
Ag Fest scholarsh ps Rochelle Hagel. cen­
ter, II rece1 e the AI ce M Rusch scholar­
Ship 

Sen1or Awards/89 



90/CIOSing 

Year Ends 
With Plans, 

Advances 
At 3: 35 p.m. on May 29, the clock 
stopped for a summer break. With 
the end of the school year, came the 
end of school activities. 

As the 1 984-85 year concluded, 
seniors made new plans, while un­
derclassmen advanced to the next 
grade level. 

• 



Actrv1tres 3 1 
Adolph, Mrs. Georg1a 54, 56, 64, 65 
Amdahl, Sam 1 6, 4 1 ,  70 
Amdahl, Sara 3 1 ,  36, 37, 40, 4 1 ,  70 
Anderson, Karolyn 39, 76 
Annual Staff 34, 35 
Auren, Teresa 76 

Bachman, Mrs. Pansy 29 
Bailey, Mike 1 0, 33, 54, 67, 69, 78 
Band 38, 39 
Barnes, Mr. Eldon "Gus" 2 1  
Barron, Claud1ne 1 7, 22, 76 
Barthel, Melanie 64, 65, 73 
Barthel, Paul 3, 56, 73 
Becker, Mrs Wadie 29 
Benson, Mr. Leroy 24 
Benson, Tammy 1 7, 24, 38, 39, 49, 

58, 59, 66, 76 
BergJord. Mr. Bnan 26 
BergJord, Sandy 32. 40, 49, 52, 78, 

88 
B1rnbaum. Karol 38, 44, 45, 62, 66, 

75, 78, 85 
Blocker, Mr. Denn1s 28 
Bock, Wendy 40, 49, 78, 87 
Bonde, Mr Brad 28 
Bortnem. Mrs. Pat 28 
Boys' Basketball 60, 6 1  
Boys' Track 67 
Bunker, Brian 5 1 ,  76 
Burns. John 38, 56, 67, 70 
Burns, Mr. Ke1th 1 3, 24, 32 

Caulfreld, Tammy 1 7, 66, 76 
Caulf1eld, Tena 1 6, 1 8, 73 
Cec1l, Mr. Dann 20 
Cheerleaders 49 
Chorus 40, 4 1  
Chnstensen. Amy 3 1 ,  34, 40, 69, 76, 

77 
Chnstensen, Troy 9, 27, 70 
Classes 69 
Closing 90 
Cochran, Jim 10, 1 7, 50, 54, 55, 6 1 ,  

68, 79, 87 
Collins, Laura 24, 79, 87 
Cooks 29 
Cranston, Shawn 1 4, 52, 69, 79 
Crawford, Danelle 38, 39, 57, 66, 76 
Crawford, Jodene 70 
Crawford, Regene 66, 70 
Cross-Country 57 
Crouch, Jason 34, 56, 60, 6 1 ,  73 
Cullen. Colleen 3 1 ,  59, 64, 65, 76 
Curnculum 1 3, 1 4, 1 5, 1 6, 1 7, 1 8  
Custodians 30 

Damm, Dawn 35, 36, 40, 79, 89 
Damm, Jon 73 
Dances 52 
Davrs, Mr. Chnst1an 28 
Delaney, Robb1e 62 
Delaney, Scott 6, 1 4, 76 
Delaney, Shawn 56, 67, 70, 7 1  
DeNure, Mrs. Cam1lace 29 

Index 

Dixon, N1colle 39, 40, 48, 64,  65,  70 
Doyle, Amy 3, 46, 47, 73 
Drapeau. Mane 1 6, 1 8, 40, 65, 73, 75 
Drill Team 48 
Duffert, Debb1e 4, 1 2, 39, 44, 45, 64, 

80, 84, 89 
Duncan, April 66, 70, 72 
Duncan. Kelly 54, 6 1 ,  67, 69, 76 
Duncan, Krm 27, 39, 68, 70 
Duncan. Lrsa 73 
Dykstra. Brian 3, 1 0, 73 

Early, C1ndy 73 
Eastman, Emmett 1 7, 1 8  
Eich, Dana 76 
Erch, Edd1e 7, 80 
Eikme1er, Mary 9, 36, 40, 42, 44, 45, 

5 1 ,  80, 8 1 ,  85, 88 
Eikme1er, Sally 69, 76 
Ekern. Scott 1 3, 38, 56, 67, 68, 70 
Ekern, Stacey 64, 65, 68 
Emler, Steve 1 0, 56, 62, 73 
Eng, Jeffrey 28, 76 
Eng, Todd 70 
English, Mrs. Gladys 20 
Evans, Mr. John 20, 32, 54, 82 

Faculty 1 9, 20, 2 1 ,  22, 23. 24, 25, 
26, 27, 28 

Faulk, Carla 1 7, 76 
FFA 46, 47 
FHA 44, 45 
Flatten, Jeanine 7, 69, 80 
Fodness, Mr. Roger 19, 25, 6 1  
Football 54, 55, 56 
Freshmen 70, 7 1 ,  72 

Gageby, Kathy 1 0, 48, 58, 59, 66, 73 
Gawell, Mr. Franc1s 88 
Gerlach, Shane 36, 37, 39, 40, 4 1 ,  

43, 50, 76 
Grrls' Basketball 58, 59 
G1rls' Track 66 
Golder, Russell 10, 29, 36, 37, 38, 43, 

57, 67, 8 1  
Golf 68 
Graduation 88 
Graf1ng, Joe 5, 63, 70 
Graftng, Melan1e 1 1 , 1 6, 33, 36, 37, 

40, 78, 8 1 ,  88, 89 
Grafrng, Mrs. Barbara 29 
Grafmg, Stacey 34, 39, 44, 48, 70, 72 
Graves, Dachelle 70 
Green, Bnan 4, 68, 8 1  
Green, Bndget 40, 64. 65, 73 
Groos, Greg 56, 73 
Gullickson, Jason 22, 46, 47, 56, 73 
Gullickson, Ltsa 38, 58, 59, 66, 70 
Gullickson, Mr. Gene 20 

Hagel, R1chard 8, 1 1 , 4 1 ,  43, 47, 74 
Hagel, Rochelle 1 0, 1 1 , 26, 33, 36, 

37, 40, 78, 79, 8 1 '  82, 88, 89 
Hahn, Chad 1 5, 76 
Hahn, Kyle 70 
Hallauer, Jenny 74 

Hallauer, Jolene 5, 8 1  
Halvorson, Tracy 40, 70 
Halvorson, Troy 54, 76 
Hammer, Amy 70 
Hammer, Beth 1 8, 70 
Hammer, Dav1d 56, 67, 7 1  
Hammer, Knstene 40, 42, 76 
Hammer, M 1ke 1 3, 56, 6 1 ,  67, 73, 74, 

75 
Harlow, Mr. Jerry 30 
Hawk, Mr. Alan 30 
Headnck, Mr. Derw1n 30 
Headrick, Geriann 4, 40, 46, 59. 66, 

8 1  
Hemminger, Trilby 1 8 ,  23 
Hendnckson, Mrs. Donna 27 
Hess, Paul 3, 23, 82 
Heyduk, Dan 4, 1 0, 1 3, 1 6, 36, 37, 

78, 82, 87, 89 
Hobbte, Arlin 1 6, 25, 26, 3 1 ,  38, 39. 

46, 47, 57, 67, 82, 89 
Hobb1e, Ke1th 38, 57, 67, 7 1  
Ho1sington, Jack1e 39, 49, 52, 74 
Homecom1ng 32 
Hove. Danelle 39, 40, 48, 65, 7 4 

Index 9 1 ,  92 
Iverson, Mr. Marvin 28 
Iverson. Roberta 1 2, 40, 46, 47, 59, 

66, 7 1  

James. Mrs. Mary 22 
Jensen. Marv1n 27, 7 1  
Jepsen. Ltsa 1 2, 38, 39, 44, 45, 79, 

82 
Jewett, Danny 56, 67, 70, 7 1  
Jewett, Ltsa 7 ,  40, 44, 45, 46, 49, 50, 

69, 83, 85 
Jewett, Mt  e 6 1  
Johnson, Eugene 80, 83 
Johnson. M1chael 32, 54, 55. 79, 80, 

83 
Johnson, Mr Dale 22 
Johnson, Mrs Judy 20 
Johnson, Steve 3, 24, 38, 39, 56, 67, 

70, 7 1  
Johnson, Troy 25, 54, 83 
Johnston, Kara 38, 39, 40, 42, 49, 

59, 66, 7 1  
Johnston. Kyle 1 4, 33, 54, 60, 67, 83, 

89 
Jorgensen, Allan 1 8, 43. 62, 7 4 
Jorgensen, Audrey 1 5, 76 
Jorgensen, Debb1e 7 4 
Jorgensen, Jannelle 39, 7 1  
Jun1ors 76, 77 
Jurgens, Mrs Joyce 29 

Ketcham, Brett 6 1  
Ketcham, Mtke 74 
K1ellson, Mrs. Barbara 45 
Kneebone. Janel 39, 44, 7 1  
Kneebone, Teresa 39, 5 1 ,  64, 65, 74 
Koester, Lance 42, 73, 74 
Koester, L1sa 3 1 ,  39, 40, 42, 44, 48. 

58, 59, 64, 65, 76, 77 

lndex / 9 1  



Kotan, Larry 1 0. 3 1 ,  32, 36, 42, 83 
Krantz. M1chelle 7, 40, 46, 48, 83 
Krantz. Mr. Michael 20 
Knngen. David 1 4, 1 7, 38, 54, 69, 76 
Kruger, Lisa 1 8, 52. 58, 74, 75 
Kuntz. Brenda 39. 52, 62, 65, 73. 7 4 
Kuntz, Sherry 35. 39, 44, 65, 70, 7 1  

Lahr. Julie 52, 59. 74 
Lang. Elizabeth 6, 8 1 ,  88 
Lang. Laura 48, 76 
Latham. Darwin 38, 42, 56, 6 1 ,  74, 

75 
Laughlin. Mr. Pat 30 
Leraas. Mike 1 3, 56. 62, 67. 73, 74, 

75 
L1llerovde. Frode 4, 10, 32, 33, 42, 

52, 54, 67, 69, 84, 88 
L1nder, Mr. Lowell 22 
Loiseau. Jennifer 3. 7, 3 1 ,  39, 47, 74 
Lovejoy, Sharron 26, 7 4 
Ludeman, Amy 9, 1 5, 34, 35, 39. 40, 

48, 64, 65, 74, 75 
Luttmann, Mr.  Gary 20 

Mattson, Janelle 69, 76 
May, Lori 4, 32. 33, 46, 49, 64, 65, 

84, 88, 89 
May. M1ke 46, 56, 62, 67, 7 1  
McGlone. M1tZ1 38, 58. 68, 7 1  
McGlone, Mr. James 1 9, 25, 54, 55, 

68 
McGlone, Mr. Mark 20 
McGlone, Susan 39, 65, 70, 7 1  
McGlone, T1m 1 7, 38, 39, 5 1 ,  54, 69, 

76 
McMahon. Pam 50, 77 
Mengenhauser, Paula 3 1 ,  50, 5 1 ,  64, 

65, 77 
Musical 42. 43 

Nass. Michael 36, 40, 4 1 ,  42,  47.  54, 
69, 77 

Nester, Jess1e 1 9  
Nester, Mrs. Sherry 1 9, 22, 23 
Nester, SonJia 3 1 ,  36, 39, 40. 42, 68, 

7 1  
Nussbaum, Andrea 1 0, 7 1  
Nussbaum, Laune 84, 88 

Olson, Mrs. Marda 1 9, 26 
Olson, Troy 5, 56, 7 1  
Open1ng 2 ,  3 ,  4 
Oral lnterp. 36, 37 
Otto, B1lly 77 

Pank. Denise 84 
Parsley, B1ll 8, 1 7, 32, 33, 36, 37, 38, 

40, 43, 54, 62, 67, 84, 89 
Pasch, Mary 34, 44, 64, 65, 7 1  
Peper, Lon 39, 49, 65, 7 1  
Peper, Tab 5, 8, 1 0, 33, 46, 47, 54, 

6 1 ,  67, 84, 87 
Pernn, Scott 52, 7 1  
Petersen. Amy 1 1 , 1 7, 26, 3 1 .  34, 40, 

74 

92/lndex 

Index 

Peterson. Mrs. L1sa 22, 23, 32 
Peterson, Sally 46, 52, 64, 85 
Ponsch, Mr. Bruce 24, 56 
Pray, Jerry 5 
Prom 50, 5 1  
Pulscher, Jason 42, 43, 56, 67, 74 
Pulscher, Troy 28, 32, 67, 85, 88 

Quam, Mrs. Shar 2 1  

Ramsdell. Kathryn 65, 75 
Reed, Scott 56, 75 
Rentschler, Mr. Verlyn 30 
Ahead, Mr.  Denms 25 
Rice, Karla 5, 6, 34, 77 
R1ce. Mae 4, 44, 45, 84, 85 
Rose, Todd 1 0, 27, 32, 36, 43, 54, 

55, 79, 85, 86 
Rosh1em. Elliot 7 1  
Rupe, Mrs. Emadele 20, 2 1  
Rusk, Sally 69, 77 

Sampson, Mr.  Mark 62 
Schaap, Janine 39, 48,  64,  66,  77 
Schaap, Jimmy 56, 6 1 ,  67.  73.  75 
Schaefer. Mr. Erw1n 24, 62 
Schatz. Julie 4, 1 1 , 33. 34. 40, 49, 

82, 84, 85, 88, 89 
Schiefelbein, Susan 5, 1 1 , 58, 59, 64, 

85, 89 
Schipper, Bryan 28, 80, 86 
Schipper, Leah 1 5, 34, 39, 44, 65, 

7 1 ,  72 
Sch1pper. Tim 4, 32, 54, 79, 82, 84, 

86 
Schm1dt, Patsy 77 
Schm1dt, Randy 62, 63,  77 
Schoenfelder, Mr. Fran 2 1  
Schrader, Caroline 40, 4 1 .  65, 75 
Schramm, Russell 56, 67, 72 
Schrengost, Mr Leslie 30 
Schultz, Aaron 42, 56. 6 1 ,  67, 73, 75 
Schutt. Mr. Dan 56 
Scof1eld, Cory 38, 53, 62, 72 
Shaeffer, Mike 1 6, 38, 72 
Sherman. Lew 1 3, 1 9, 86, 87 
S1ebrasee. Mr. Dewayne 3, 1 5, 26, 47 
Siebrasse, Mrs. Lmda 26, 44 
Sen1or Awards 89 
Sen1ors 78, 79, 80, 8 1 ,  82, 83. 84, 

85, 86, 87 
Sm1th. Aaron 9, 3 1 ,  54, 6 1 ,  69, 76, 

77 
Sm1th.  J C. 56, 68, 72 
Solem, Mr. Steve 27 
Solem, Mrs. Dons 29 
Sophomores 73, 74, 75 
Sports 53 
Stoll, Duane 52, 77 
Student Life 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 1 0, 1 1 , 1 2  
Sundermeyer, Ang1e 39, 75 
Sutton, Dav1d 38, 56, 67. 70, 72 
Sutton, Mr Clifton 26, 34 
Sutton, Pam 36, 37, 39, 50, 68, 77 
Svendsen, Carol 65 
Svendsen, Donna 40, 57, 65, 66, 75 

Svendsen, L1nda 32, 33, 34, 40, 42 
49, 5 1 ,  64, 65, 66, 86, 88, 89 

Svendsen, Roger 5, 56, 62, 63, 67, 
7 1 ,  72 

Swenson, Ms Gail 1 9, 22, 23, 32, 3 

Taylor, Jason 56, 62, 72 
Taylor, Julie 48, 59, 77 
Th1elsen, Mr. Bnan 30 
Th1elsen. Erik 1 3, 68, 86 
Th1elsen. Steve 5 1 ,  56, 60, 6 1 ,  73, 

74, 75 
Th1es. Roberta 38, 75 
Th1es, Tom 1 3, 75 
Thomas, Jimmy 47, 62, 72 
Thomas, Kellie 1 2, 38, 64, 65, 77 
Thompson, Dr. John 20 
Thompson, Scot 72 
T1rrel, Bla1ne 34, 86 
T1tle Page 1 
Tollefson, Debb1e 3 1 ,  77 
Tollefson, Terry 56. 60, 68, 7 1 ,  72 
Troll, Rodney 75 

U1lk. Mr. Edd1e 30 
Utech, Greg 87 
Utech, June 1 4, 39, 48, 50, 76, 77 

Van H1 l l ,  Wanda 39, 40, 75 
Vigness, Mr. Sylvan 20 
Void, John 1 7, 38, 4 1 ,  67, 72 
Void, Steven 1 3, 1 6, 25, 27, 36, 40, 

4 1 ,  6 1 ,  68. 87, 89 
Volleyball 64, 65 
Von Eye, Danny 1 8, 72 

Wagner, Ms. Kym 48 
Wakeman, Marc1e 77 
Waxdahl, Tyler 1 3, 42, 43, 75 
We1gel, Jeff 9, 72 
We1gold, Mr Greg 30 
Wenge, She1la 6, 3 1 ,  39, 40, 48, 76, 

77 
Wentworth. Dana 1 1 , 1 7, 25,  3 1 ,  34, 

38, 46, 48, 87 
Wentworth, Krlsll 1 0, 34, 35, 52, 59, 

73. 75 
Wh1pkey, Jodi 1 6, 3 1 .  39, 40, 42. 72 
WiiSke, Mr. Larry 27, 4 1  
W11ts, Mr. Lowell 30 
Womeldorf, M1ss Lynette 1 9, 25, 32, 

64, 65 
Wrestling 62, 63 

Zacknson, Tami 33, 48, 87 
z,ebarth. Chnsllne 9, 3 1 ,  39, 40, 5 1 ,  

72 
Z1ebarth. Steve 1 5, 5 1 ,  54, 69, 77 
Zwart, Robert 27, 56, 72 


















